OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 3, 2018, AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution authorizing payments to Merchants National Bonding Company for the completion of Biscayne Drive Drainage Improvements.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS FISCAL IMPACT	A resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement with Merchants National Bonding Company for the completion of work originally awarded to On-Line Construction, Inc., by Resolution No. 14,681, for the Biscayne Drive Drainage Improvement Project. The project cost will not exceed the amount previously authorized under Resolution No. 14,681. The maximum total amounts paid to On-Line Construction, Inc. and Merchants National Bonding Company is \$100,620.00, plus contingencies.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The city has received notice from the Merchants National Bonding Company that On-Line Construction, Inc., has gone bankrupt and will not be finishing the construction work on The Biscayne Drive Drainage Improvement Project. This resolution authorizes an agreement with Merchants National Bonding Company to complete the work and to make the remaining payments directly to the bonding company.	

This project is for drain improvements off Biscayne Drive, north of Illinois Street and west of Glen Abbey Court. Approximately 60% of the work is completed to-date.